

**2019 HAZARD TREE REMOVAL PROJECT - PUBLIC TREES, PHASE 2**

2019 HAZARD TREE REMOVAL PROJECT - PUBLIC TREES, PHASE 2						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1	
COUNTY PROJECT No. M11724								KINGSBOROUGH ATLAS TREE SURGERY, INC.	
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$127,200.00	\$127,200.00
2		120101	FLAGGING	FA	72,000.00	\$1.00	\$72,000.00	\$1.00	\$72,000.00
3		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DY	480.00	\$100.00	\$48,000.00	\$60.00	\$28,800.00
4		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6		146001	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST	EA/DY	55.00	\$1,100.00	\$60,500.00	\$785.00	\$43,175.00
7		172000	TREE REMOVAL: 6" - 11.99" DIAMETER	EA	1,145.00	\$500.00	\$572,500.00	\$159.00	\$182,055.00
8		172001	TREE REMOVAL: 12" - 23.99" DIAMETER	EA	1,123.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,123,000.00	\$580.00	\$651,340.00
9		172002	TREE REMOVAL: 24" - 35.99" DIAMETER	EA	312.00	\$2,100.00	\$655,200.00	\$1,625.00	\$507,000.00
10		172003	TREE REMOVAL: 36" - 46.99" DIAMETER	EA	95.00	\$3,900.00	\$370,500.00	\$2,595.00	\$246,525.00
11		172004	TREE REMOVAL: 47" - 55.99" DIAMETER	EA	31.00	\$7,000.00	\$217,000.00	\$5,485.00	\$170,035.00
12		172005	TREE REMOVAL: 56" OR GREATER DIAMETER	EA	28.00	\$7,800.00	\$218,400.00	\$6,490.00	\$181,720.00
13		172006	TREE REMOVAL: 6" OR SMALLER DIAMETER	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14		172007	TREE PRUNING (HAZARD LIMBS)	EA	58.00	\$400.00	\$23,200.00	\$255.00	\$14,790.00
15		172011	EXISTING SITE DEBRIS DISPOSAL	FA	150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00
16		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
					<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>		<b>\$3,791,100.00</b>		<b>\$2,387,140.00</b>

**2019 HAZARD TREE REMOVAL PROJECT - PUBLIC TREES, PHASE 2**

2019 HAZARD TREE REMOVAL PROJECT - PUBLIC TREES, PHASE 2						BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
COUNTY PROJECT No. M11724						THE PROFESSIONAL TREE CARE COMPANY		RPF EMERGENCY SERVICES, LLC	
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00
2		120101	FLAGGING	FA	72,000.00	\$1.00	\$72,000.00	\$1.00	\$72,000.00
3		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DY	480.00	\$75.00	\$36,000.00	\$125.00	\$60,000.00
4		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
5		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6		146001	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST	EA/DY	55.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00
7		172000	TREE REMOVAL: 6" - 11.99" DIAMETER	EA	1,145.00	\$200.00	\$229,000.00	\$165.00	\$188,925.00
8		172001	TREE REMOVAL: 12" - 23.99" DIAMETER	EA	1,123.00	\$600.00	\$673,800.00	\$600.00	\$673,800.00
9		172002	TREE REMOVAL: 24" - 35.99" DIAMETER	EA	312.00	\$1,500.00	\$468,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$405,600.00
10		172003	TREE REMOVAL: 36" - 46.99" DIAMETER	EA	95.00	\$4,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$380,000.00
11		172004	TREE REMOVAL: 47" - 55.99" DIAMETER	EA	31.00	\$7,000.00	\$217,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$310,000.00
12		172005	TREE REMOVAL: 56" OR GREATER DIAMETER	EA	28.00	\$10,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$420,000.00
13		172006	TREE REMOVAL: 6" OR SMALLER DIAMETER	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
14		172007	TREE PRUNING (HAZARD LIMBS)	EA	58.00	\$300.00	\$17,400.00	\$90.00	\$5,220.00
15		172011	EXISTING SITE DEBRIS DISPOSAL	FA	150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00
16		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
					<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>		<b>\$2,831,100.00</b>		<b>\$3,398,285.00</b>

**2019 HAZARD TREE REMOVAL PROJECT - PUBLIC TREES, PHASE 2**

2019 HAZARD TREE REMOVAL PROJECT - PUBLIC TREES, PHASE 2						BIDDER 4	
COUNTY PROJECT No. M11724						WEST COAST ARBORISTS, INC.	
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
<b>BASE BID</b>							
1		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2		120101	FLAGGING	FA	72,000.00	\$1.00	\$72,000.00
3		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DY	480.00	\$400.00	\$192,000.00
4		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
5		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
6		146001	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST	EA/DY	55.00	\$850.00	\$46,750.00
7		172000	TREE REMOVAL: 6" - 11.99" DIAMETER	EA	1,145.00	\$275.00	\$314,875.00
8		172001	TREE REMOVAL: 12" - 23.99" DIAMETER	EA	1,123.00	\$925.00	\$1,038,775.00
9		172002	TREE REMOVAL: 24" - 35.99" DIAMETER	EA	312.00	\$2,500.00	\$780,000.00
10		172003	TREE REMOVAL: 36" - 46.99" DIAMETER	EA	95.00	\$4,000.00	\$380,000.00
11		172004	TREE REMOVAL: 47" - 55.99" DIAMETER	EA	31.00	\$6,500.00	\$201,500.00
12		172005	TREE REMOVAL: 56" OR GREATER DIAMETER	EA	28.00	\$7,500.00	\$210,000.00
13		172006	TREE REMOVAL: 6" OR SMALLER DIAMETER	EA	2.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
14		172007	TREE PRUNING (HAZARD LIMBS)	EA	58.00	\$850.00	\$49,300.00
15		172011	EXISTING SITE DEBRIS DISPOSAL	FA	150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00
16		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
				<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>			<b>\$3,599,550.00</b>